

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2896/2026

Krishna Printers

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Petitioner Proprietor	:	Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Neeraj Kumar Bhardwaj, Director for respondent Nos. 2 and 3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

07/03/2026

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Bhardwaj, Director, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3. Hence, service of notice upon respondent Nos.2 and 3 is complete.

As per the office report, the petitioner has not filed the paper book set even after passing of about twenty days.

The petitioner is allowed one week's time to file required paper book set.

In view of the default on the part of the petitioner, this Court is not inclined to extend the interim order.

Accordingly, the interim order stands vacated.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J